

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: RRP ANAH 10(1) / FWS ANAH 10(1)  
 Project Name: ANAHUAC NWR ENTRANCE ROAD AND BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

State: TX  
 County: CHAMBERS  
 ANAHUAC NWR - ENTRANCE RD &

Opened at: FHWA-CFLHD, Lakewood, Colorado  
 By: Lori Kliethermes  
 Date: 05/05/05

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Ms. LeeAnn Bush

Title: A/E Contract Specialist Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded to: W.T. Byler Company, LP Date: May 26, 2005

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP 15203 LILLJA ROAD HOUSTON, TX 77060	3,307,731.65	
SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P.O. BOX 429 CLEVELAND, TX 77328	3,886,000.00	
APAC-TEXAS, INC. P.O. BOX 20779 BEAUMONT, TX 77720-0779	4,424,753.25	
Engineer's Estimate	2,940,985.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/05/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP ANAH 10(1) / FWS ANAH 10(1)

Project Name: ANAHUAC NWR ENTRANCE ROAD AND BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	ALL	281,000.00	281,000.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100,000.00	100,000.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		493,000.00	493,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230,000.00	230,000.00
15202	MILE	SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKES			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	3.4	3,100.00	10,540.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		5,333.00	18,132.20
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		1,600.00	5,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,800.00	16,320.00
15203	MILE	CENTERLINE RE-ESTABLISHMENT			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	3.4	1,900.00	6,460.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,368.00	11,451.20
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		1,100.00	3,740.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,220.00	10,948.00
15204	EACH	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE SURVEY AND STAKING			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	28	100.00	2,800.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		638.00	17,864.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		120.00	3,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	36,400.00
15205	LPSM	BRIDGE SURVEY AND STAKING			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	ALL	4,000.00	4,000.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,445.00	3,445.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		3,300.00	3,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15207	MILE	GRADE FINISHING STAKES			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	6.6	3,100.00	20,460.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		8,360.00	55,176.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		2,300.00	15,180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,800.00	25,080.00
15209	HOOR	MISCELLANEOUS SURVEY AND STAKING			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	20	100.00	2,000.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		191.00	3,820.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		110.00	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	2,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/05/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP ANAH 10(1) / FWS ANAH 10(1)

Project Name: ANAHUAC NWR ENTRANCE ROAD AND BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15212	EACH	APPROACH ROAD SURVEY AND STAKING			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	16	500.00	8,000.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		383.00	6,128.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		170.00	2,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	32,000.00
15217A	MILE	ROADWAY CROSS SECTION SURVEY			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	3.4	3,000.00	10,200.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		16,984.00	57,745.60
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		5,200.00	17,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14,000.00	47,600.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	ALL	90,000.00	90,000.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		26,075.60	26,075.60
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		27,500.00	27,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60,000.00	60,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	3,250	2.50	8,125.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2.20	7,150.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		4.00	13,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.60	11,700.00
15734	LNFT	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	760	13.00	9,880.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		8.15	6,194.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		14.00	10,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	5,320.00
15804	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	1,000	10.00	10,000.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		45.00	45,000.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		20.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	16,000.00
20101	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	20.0	1,242.00	24,840.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		850.00	17,000.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		2,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	60,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/05/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP ANAH 10(1) / FWS ANAH 10(1)

Project Name: ANAHUAC NWR ENTRANCE ROAD AND BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301B	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGNS			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	10	25.00	250.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		85.00	850.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		70.00	700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,500.00
20301CA	EACH	REMOVAL OF CATTLEGUARD			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,700.00	1,700.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		4,200.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
20301H	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERTS			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	20	150.00	3,000.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2,250.00	45,000.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		700.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	14,000.00
20305	LPSM	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	ALL	44,100.00	44,100.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		8,500.00	8,500.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		20,500.00	20,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	2,100	5.00	10,500.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10.00	21,000.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		11.00	23,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.20	10,920.00
20402	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	2,200	10.00	22,000.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		10.00	22,000.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		16.00	35,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	33,000.00
20403	CUYD	UNCLASSIFIED BORROW			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	36,000	15.38	553,680.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		18.90	680,400.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		21.00	756,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.70	277,200.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/05/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP ANAH 10(1) / FWS ANAH 10(1)

Project Name: ANAHUAC NWR ENTRANCE ROAD AND BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20801	CUYD	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	20	10.00	200.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		34.00	680.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		38.00	760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,000.00
30101	TON	AGGREGATE BASE			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	31,000	26.75	829,250.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		33.70	1,044,700.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		35.00	1,085,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.75	705,250.00
30802B	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE METHOD 2			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	500	29.50	14,750.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		36.64	18,320.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		37.00	18,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		19.75	9,875.00
40101BCEA	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT CLASS B, GRADING C OR E, TYPE 1 PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	8,900	44.00	391,600.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		55.15	490,835.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		81.00	720,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		42.10	374,690.00
40103PGDA	TON	ASPHALT CEMENT GRADE PG 64-10			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	600	331.00	198,600.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		486.00	291,600.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		300.00	180,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		340.00	204,000.00
40105C	TON	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	90	116.00	10,440.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		138.00	12,420.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		125.00	11,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	12,150.00
40908BA	TON	FOG SEAL GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	12	380.00	4,560.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		650.00	7,800.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		600.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		255.00	3,060.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/05/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP ANAH 10(1) / FWS ANAH 10(1)

Project Name: ANAHUAC NWR ENTRANCE ROAD AND BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41101MB	TON	PRIME COAT GRADE MC-70			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	65	547.00	35,555.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		475.00	30,875.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		450.00	29,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	22,750.00
41103	TON	BLOTTER			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	370	50.00	18,500.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		45.00	16,650.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		40.00	14,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	25,900.00
41201CM	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	12	380.00	4,560.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		525.00	6,300.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		500.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		475.00	5,700.00
50102N	SQYD	PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 6-INCH DEPTH			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	734	60.00	44,040.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		84.85	62,279.90
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		60.00	44,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	58,720.00
55101E	LNFT	PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILES, IN PLACE			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	435	86.70	37,714.50
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		165.00	71,775.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		75.00	32,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	34,800.00
55114L	SQYD	VINYL SHEET PILES, IN PLACE			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	404	374.00	151,096.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		448.65	181,254.60
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		290.00	117,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	60,600.00
55201A	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	27	989.00	26,703.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,375.00	37,125.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		2,000.00	54,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	32,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/05/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP ANAH 10(1) / FWS ANAH 10(1)

Project Name: ANAHUAC NWR ENTRANCE ROAD AND BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55301CTA	EACH	PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, TEXAS BOX BEAM, 4B20			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	8	20,000.00	160,000.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15,504.50	124,036.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		18,000.00	144,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16,000.00	128,000.00
55401	LB	REINFORCING STEEL			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	3,035	1.07	3,247.45
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2.20	6,677.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		1.75	5,311.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	9,105.00
55702	MFBM	TREATED STRUCTURAL TIMBER AND LUMBER			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	1.2	4,012.00	4,814.40
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,200.00	3,840.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		31,000.00	37,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,400.00
60201KM	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT, CORRUGATED METAL			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	605	31.00	18,755.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		41.15	24,895.75
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		45.00	27,225.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	21,175.00
60201MC	LNFT	24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	65	50.00	3,250.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		58.54	3,805.10
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		100.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		76.00	4,940.00
60201MM	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT, CORRUGATED METAL			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	405	38.00	15,390.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50.06	20,274.30
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		55.00	22,275.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		52.00	21,060.00
60201PM	LNFT	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT, CORRUGATED METAL			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	240	70.00	16,800.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		105.05	25,212.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		260.00	62,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		81.00	19,440.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/05/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP ANAH 10(1) / FWS ANAH 10(1)

Project Name: ANAHUAC NWR ENTRANCE ROAD AND BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60206K	EACH	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	30	273.30	8,199.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		246.00	7,380.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		650.00	19,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		260.00	7,800.00
60206M	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	14	316.00	4,424.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		332.00	4,648.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		700.00	9,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	4,200.00
60206MC	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	2	795.50	1,591.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,400.00	2,800.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		850.00	1,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	3,000.00
60206P	EACH	END SECTION FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	4	756.20	3,024.80
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		912.00	3,648.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		1,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		570.00	2,280.00
60401	EACH	MANHOLE			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	1	1,750.00	1,750.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		3,324.00	3,324.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		7,400.00	7,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,700.00	4,700.00
61901BC	LNFT	FENCE, BARBED WIRE TYPE, 4 STRAND			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	75	10.00	750.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		15.00	1,125.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		12.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	150.00
61902BG	EACH	GATE, METAL TYPE, 14-FOOT WIDTH			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		700.00	1,400.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		700.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	2,200.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/05/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP ANAH 10(1) / FWS ANAH 10(1)

Project Name: ANAHUAC NWR ENTRANCE ROAD AND BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61903UE	EACH	CATTLE GUARD, 5 UNIT			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	1	17,000.00	17,000.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		25,000.00	25,000.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,600.00	12,600.00
61906	LNFT	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	110	8.00	880.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		20.00	2,200.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		20.00	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	550.00
61907	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET GATE			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	1	500.00	500.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,000.00	1,000.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		2,400.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	450.00
62201AE	HOURL	DUMP TRUCK, 10-12 CUBIC YARD CAPACITY			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	80	42.00	3,360.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50.00	4,000.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		55.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	3,600.00
62201BB	HOURL	BACKHOE LOADER, 32 GAL MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET (18-INCH WIDTH)			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	80	56.00	4,480.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		50.00	4,000.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		80.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	4,800.00
62201CD	HOURL	LOADER, WHEEL TYPE, 3 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	80	86.00	6,880.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		60.00	4,800.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		90.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	7,200.00
62201DF	HOURL	BULLDOZER, D-8			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	20	143.00	2,860.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		150.00	3,000.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		100.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	1,800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/05/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP ANAH 10(1) / FWS ANAH 10(1)

Project Name: ANAHUAC NWR ENTRANCE ROAD AND BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201E	HOUR	ROLLER			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	40	71.00	2,840.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		55.00	2,200.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		83.00	3,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	2,600.00
62201LB	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	160	86.00	13,760.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		110.00	17,600.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		100.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	14,400.00
62201M	HOUR	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	80	95.00	7,600.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		110.00	8,800.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		100.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	8,000.00
62301	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	160	19.00	3,040.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		25.00	4,000.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		24.00	3,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.50	2,640.00
62406	CUYD	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	6,600	5.00	33,000.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		4.00	26,400.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		9.00	59,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.50	56,100.00
63302	SQFT	SIGN INSTALLATION			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	74	20.00	1,480.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		71.50	5,291.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		70.00	5,180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	7,400.00
63306B	EACH	OBJECT MARKERS, TYPE 2			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	22	100.00	2,200.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		77.00	1,694.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		60.00	1,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		235.00	5,170.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/05/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP ANAH 10(1) / FWS ANAH 10(1)

Project Name: ANAHUAC NWR ENTRANCE ROAD AND BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63306C	EACH	OBJECT MARKERS, TYPE 3			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	16	225.00	3,600.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		100.00	1,600.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		85.00	1,360.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	1,600.00
63308A	EACH	REMOVING AND RESETTING SIGN			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	6	250.00	1,500.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		400.00	2,400.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		430.00	2,580.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	750.00
63402H	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	24,350	0.97	23,619.50
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1.78	43,343.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		1.65	40,177.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	73,050.00
63505C	EACH	BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	2	250.00	500.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,000.00	2,000.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		760.00	1,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	800.00
63506	EACH	CONE			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	75	45.00	3,375.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		24.75	1,856.25
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		23.00	1,725.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	3,750.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	326	17.00	5,542.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		30.75	10,024.50
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		29.00	9,454.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	5,542.00
63508	EACH	DRUM			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	100	95.00	9,500.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		140.00	14,000.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		145.00	14,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	10,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/05/05

Schedule: A

Project No.: RRP ANAH 10(1) / FWS ANAH 10(1)

Project Name: ANAHUAC NWR ENTRANCE ROAD AND BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63509	HOUR	FLAGGER			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	1,200	19.00	22,800.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		30.00	36,000.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		21.00	25,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	24,000.00
63518VPGA	MILE	VEHICLE POSITIONING GUIDES			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	3.3	520.00	1,716.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		600.00	1,980.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		485.00	1,600.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	4,290.00
63521B	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE B			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	2	150.00	300.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		500.00	1,000.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		260.00	520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	160.00
63605D	LPSM	RELOCATE POLE			
		W.T. BYLER COMPANY, LP	ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
		SHIRLEY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		1,500.00	1,500.00
		APAC-TEXAS, INC.		1,900.00	1,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00